

In the Court of the District Judge ,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Matrimonial Suit-244/2022
CNR No. WBUD01-002348-2022

Rukhshar Parvin.....Petitioner
VS
Md. Zaid Anwar.... O.P./Respondent

U/S-25 of Special Marriage Act,1954.

ORDER DATED: 01/10.08.2022

An application U/S 25 of Special Marriage Act,1954 is filed by the Petitioner *Rukhshar Parvin* against the *O.P./Respondent Md. Zaid Anwar* praying for declaration of the marriage voidable and annulled from the *O.P./Respondent* by a decree of nullity.

Petitioner has filed photocopy of Marriage Certificate.

Register the case as **Matrimonial Suit.**

The plaint is duly stamped.

Fix 03.11.2022 for SR/AD/Appearance.

Dictd. by me.

Dist. Judge in-ch.,U/D

District Judge-in-ch.
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj