

Mat Suit-244-2022

CNR-WBUD01-002348-2022

Present: Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149) District Judge(in-ch), U/D at Raiganj.

05/28-04-2023

Court is lying vacant as no regular P.O. has joined.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Parties take no steps.

Ld. Lawyer did not take part in Court Proceeding as per resolution dated 28-04-2023 of Local Bar, Raiganj due to Uttar Banga Bandh.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 20-07-2023 for exparte hearing.

D & C

D.J.in ch.
U/D at Raiganj.

District Judge(in-ch)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj