

Mat Suit-244-2022
CNR-WBUD01-002348-2022

Present: Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149) District Judge(in-ch), U/D at Raiganj.

06/20-07-2023

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Ld. Lawyer for petitioner files hazira along with memo of evidence.

Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 25-09-2023 for exparte hearing.

D & C

D.J(in-ch)
U/D at Raiganj.

District Judge(in-ch)
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj