

MAT Suit No.244 of 2022
CNR No.WBUD01-002348-2023

Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.

Order No.10
Dated: 21.03.2024

Today is fixed for taking steps by O.P and hearing of petition.

Petitioner as well as OP is ready through their Ld. Advocates.

Record is taken up for hearing of the petition.

Vacating application should be adjudicated subject to the payment of Rs.4,000/- to be paid by the OP.

OP is directed to deposit a sum of Rs.4,000/- as cost to the Secretary, DLSA, Uttar Dinajpur within one month from the date of this order otherwise necessary order will be passed against him.

Fix **06.05.2024** for filing payment receipt.

Let a copy of this order be sent to DLSA, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj for information and necessary action.

D/C by

District Judge

District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur