

Matrimonial- 244-2022
CNR-WBUD 01-002348-2022

Present: Sri Arun Singha (WB01460) District Judge in ch., U/D at Raiganj.

12/27.06.2024

Regular P.O. left the court for Islampur court to meet the judicial officers of the sub -division to discuss over some Administrative issues.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

O.P. files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

As per order no. 10 dated 21.03.2024 hearing of the petition already done but inadvertently this suit is fixed for hearing of petition.

It appears from the record that O. P. already filed W/S and the same be accepted after payment of cost which already paid by the O. P. and filed copy of money receipt. Hence, the W/S is accepted.

To 09.08.2024 for framing of issues.

Parties are directed to file suggestive issue.

D & C

District Judge
U/D at Raiganj.
I/C

District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.
I/C