

Matrimonial Suit 244 of 2022
CNR:WBUD01-002348-2022
Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 19
Dated 05.12.2025

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Ld. Advocate for the O. P. files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira. He also files fresh vokaltnama and show cause which is accepted and kept with the record.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 06.01.2026 for evidence.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur