

Matrimonial Suit 244 of 2022
CNR:WBUD01-002348-2022

Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 21
Dated 09.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the O. P. files hazira. He also files a petition and stated that the disputes of both the parties settled outside the Court and thus Ld. Advocate for the OP praying for not to contest this suit.

Heard both the counsels. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Let the case record be run exparte against the OP as prayed for by the Ld. Advocate for the OP.

Fix 12.02.2026 for exparte evidence.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur