

Matrimonial Suit 244 of 2022
CNR:WBUD01-002348-2022

Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 23
Dated 19.02.2026

Record is put up today by way of put up petition filed by the L.d. Advocate for the petitioner.

Put up petition is allowed.

He also files another petition and prays for ex parte evidence.

Heard. Considered. The prayer is allowed.

L.d. Advocate for the petitioner also filed memo of evidence in chief of Rukhshar Parvin and Rabiur Rahaman.

Rukhshar Parvin is examined as P. W. 01. During examination original Aadhaar card being no. 9033 2240 4894 and Marriage certificate are marked as **Exbt. no. 01 and 02** respectively.

Rabiur Rahaman is examined as P. W. 02. During examination original Aadhaar card is marked as **Exbt. no. 03.**

Todate (24.02.2026) for exparte argument.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur